Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture llI
Payment Application: #14

Amount Paid: $500,232.03

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/6/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: October 14, 2015
Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation
PBC# C1568

Monthly Estimate No.: Fourteen (14)
For the Period:  9/1/2015 to  9/30/2015

To: Paschen/Milhouse JV L

In accordance with Resolution No. » adepted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the $ Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts

previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:
PASCHEN/MILHOUSE 4V 111
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656

Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $£500,232.83

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITHONS -

DEDUCTIONS -

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

10,618,600.00

10.618,600.00

LB T 7 Y

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $10,282,081.46

TOTAL RETENTION 3 308,462.44
a} Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned

but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price 308,462.44
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

(-]

¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): 3 9,973,619.02

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: 5 9,473,386.99

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: h 500,232.03

Berta Perez Loro, PBC



FUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGC

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of 2)
PROJECY: Wikdwood World Magnet School AnneaiRenovation CONTRAGTOR: PASCHENMMILHOUSE av i DATE: 101472615
PEC ¥: C1860 5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGD, I 68656

JOB LOCAYION: 6350 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, ll. 60656

Montaly Estipate Ne.: Fur the Period: 91112015 to 4302015

OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION GF CHICAGD

STATE OF: LLINOIS
GOUNTY OF: COOK

The Affiant, being first duly swom on vath, deposes and =ays dhat hvshe ts an outbatized agent of PaschenMithowse 1% 111, an Blinois wurporation, snd duly sehorkzed t make this Afldavitin betinll of said corporation, and individualiy: izt hefshe i well
axguainied with the facts herein set fnath and that said corporation is the Contractor with U Pubiic Tuilding Commission of Chieage, Owner, under Contract No. C1560 dated the 215t da ol buly, 2014, for the Gonernl Construction on the olowing project:
Wikiwood Wartd Kagnet School Annex/Renovation PEC Contract No #C1860 Paschen/Mithousa Job #2458
69606 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, 1L 60656

Fhat the following slatements are musde for the ppise of prsaring a patial payment of: 3 SHO2320F  under the leems of said contract; That. for e purposs of taid Contrscy, the following persons have heen contrated with, and hava

tupnishied of prapared snatoial, squipiment, sepplics and services for, oad have dons lsbor on wiad improvetent; That, the respective amounds set forth oftpesite their names in the i amount of money due and & beconte due to cack of Uy respeatively;

That. the work for which paiyment has bean reqursted has besn completod. fice and ekioe of auy and alt chaimns, liens, elurges and expenses of any kind whstoever ad in full campizsties with the Contract Docurment and the requirenimts of xaid Chwrer under Som:
That this staterzent is 5 full, irue, and compeie sutaent of alf suck prersanz and o the full amount now dire and the smount heretofore paid each of themm for xuch laber, mutetials, cquipment, and services, furmished ar prepared by cach of thein o or on aceount

of caid work, 89 styled:

i 2 3 4 5 G 7 8 k] 10 11 i2
CONTRACT | GRDERS | GONTRACT | COMPLETE| PREvious |0 Snbiie 0 1otaL RETAINAGE NET DUE o
AMQUNT TOTAL PREVIOLS ngl'gm BEDCI?EME
Mochanical AGH M icai, fne. $9.445.000.00 $0.00 31.445.000.00 99.73% $1,438,580.00 §2,545.09 51.441,525.00 343,213.75 31,365,330.00 $31.561.25 347 108.75
Dz gl ABA Drywall & Taping Services 3648 000,00 $37,126.00 $585,128.00 100.00% $681.332.00 §3.784.00 $685.125,00 $20,553.78 $647462.40 $¥7,100.82 52055374
Windons Aumpat Gorp 223980001 5345600  §227.43600)  100.09%]  $223890.00 s345600|  seavasbon]  sesazoa]  sa2 esto]  graa192 $6.223.08
Misusl Display Units $Air Flow Architectural $27.600.00 $0.04) 527 ,600.00 100.00% $27,600.00 50.00 $27.600.00 50.00 524,840.00, $2,750.00 80.00
Visual Dispiay Urits | Architectural Fistures, ino. £0.00 $51.039.00 $61,0359.00 100.60% S61.039.00 $0.00 361,G33.00 51,8317 $§54,935.10 $4,272.72 51.835.47
Prmbin 8. Bruce Plumbing sT2000000]  s195ts00|  s7iostseol  soooow)  s7asastoo $3562000  s1iesieco|  sarissse|  seemevass|  sizazast $22,185.54.
Eleclicst Block Eleckic Company $1.050,000.00 $57.314.00 $1,167.314.00 100.00%! $1,103,870.00 $3,344.00 $1,107,314.00 533,219.42 §1,0458,773.50) $25.323.08 $33219.42
vietomostng _ Bote Waterpraofing Systems $23.200.00 $0.09 52320000) _ 100.00% 521.200.60 s0.00 $23200.00 £0.00 $20860000  s2370.00 $0.00
Landscaping Briar Patch Landscaping Sve $103,100.00 5939.00 $104,038.00 100.00% $0.50 5104,039.00 5$104,035.00 $3,121 47 $000{  $fpp.9i7.82 $3.125.17
Flaning & Rorspard Company $1$3.400.00 $§2,285.60 $285,786.60 100.00% $285,184.00 §602.00 $2B5.785.00 $8,572,58 $255,665.60, §20,546 82 $8,573.58
Roufing Evargteen Spacialties & Design $0.00 58,500.00 $3,600.00 100.00% $8,600.00 50.00 $8,600.00 $0.00: £8.808.00 30.00 $0.00
Rosfing FE Roofies Corp SETO0000| _ STeAINDl,  Spesmonl  sonoow|  s21453875| 5038475 sesezico] | saerass|  sa0ze0sel  samersss 367235
Crmamental Fende  [Fence Maslers, Inc. $53,000.00 $1,150.00 $54.150,00 100.00% $0.00 $54,150.00 $54,150.00 51.524,50 £0.00; $52,525.50 $1.524.50]
Metals Great Lakes Wes! $169,000.00 -$8.015.00 S160,985 00 100.00% 5169,000.00. -58,015.00 $160,985.00 54,829 55 $152,100.00| 34,055 45 $4,829.55
CIP Concrete Hugh Henry Canstruction $716,500.00 -$28,163.00 $688.337.00 100.00% $604,253.72 $83.383.28 §588,337.00 5004 560485835 $84.278.55 3000
Carpentry JADE Carpenty $228.500.00, $27.427.00 $255,027 4p 99,7324 $255,240.00 3000 $255.246.00 $7.662.12 $242.462.30| $5,115.98 5834952
Excamtion JEM Site Develepment, inc. 5280,060.00 $37,874.00 53427 874.00 {00.00% §408 504,00 §19,37¢ 60 $427 874,00 §12,826.22 336765360 547.384.18 $12,816.22
vinste Compastors {4 Mec 52091800 s7367.00 s2735100] 1000w 527,354.00 $0.00 $27.391.00 $0.00 $24515900  s2735.00 50.00
fAcoustical Ceming Just Rite Acoustics 372,500.00 390860 $73.408.00 100.00% $73.408.00 $0.60 373,408.00 32.202.24 565,067 20| $5.138.56 §2.202.24
Lockats Lyon Workspacs Preducts 3$0.00 $40,285 .00 $40,285.00 100.00% $32.835.00 £450.00 $40.285.00 $1.208.55 $35.851.50; $1.224 .95 51,208.55
Fie Protuction | Metropelitan Fire Protection $121,250.60 5000 stz125000]  sonoess|  s12:as000 seol  siziasoon]  sagarsel  s109q2sen]  sass7so $3.637.50
Denoltion Midway Contractin Group $30.600.00 58,343.00 §38,143.00 100.00% $39,141.00 $0.00 $39.142.00 $3.914.30 $35.228.70, 50.00. $3,514.30
Temp Fonca Natiosal Fence $21,180.00 $3.544.00 $24.734.00 100.00%, 52360340 5113085, $24,734.00 $0.00 $21,243.06] $3.490.94 $0.00
Ty PﬂlWQLSQeciﬁHS& £0.00 51550000 315,500.00 160.00% $15.500.00 $0.00 §15.500.00 $0.00 $13.958.00 §1,550.00 30,00
Tén QC Enterprises, Inc. §105,000.60 $720,064.00 $125.064.00 100.08% §125,064,00 F0.00 $125,063.00 $3.751 92 5138,.810.80 $Z505.28 33.751.52
Serveying Sanchez & Assoicales, P.G. $15.918.00 §2,176.00 $18.094 00 100.00%; $$8.094.00 3000 $15.094 00, $0.00 $18,094.00 3000 3400
Counters. Sprevieti's Custorn Counters $135,000.00 -52.039.00 $125.861.00 100.00% $125,561.00 $0.60 $125,561,.00 $3.778.83 $113,264 90 36881727 $3.778.83
Eaith Relenton Stalworth $41,638.00 s0.00 541,633.00 160.00% $41.638.00 50.00 $41.628.00 50.60 $4£,638.00] 5000 §0.00
Thavator Thyssen Krupp Eievator §117,000.00 80.00 $117,000.60 100.00% §117.000.00 $e.00 $117,000.00 $0.00 £117.006 80 $0.00 $0.60
Painting Uptown Decotating Corp $50.000.00 $3.786.00 $93,786.00 100.00% $92.450.00 51.336.50 $93.785.00 $2,813568 $37,827.50 $3,144 87 §2,81258
Sloe! Waurkegan Steel, LG $699,006.00 $26,483.00! $725.483.60 100.00% $724,189.00 $1.294.00 $725483.00 521,764 49 $68E,038.24 $15,830.26 521.764.49
Masonry VWEBF C 1, Ing, $649,000.00 $1.554.00 4850,504.00 100.00% 5647 094.00 $3,500.00 $650,594.00 $19,517.82 $514.644.00 31643218 $19.517.82]
Speay Fireproofieg  {Wilkin Insulation Company $53.500.0¢ -511,300.00 548 200.00 97.18% $46.840.00 30.00 $46,840.00 5140820 £42,156.00] $3.278.80 42,765.20
‘[subtotal Sub torGosts | ‘seats7eatn] suisssioo] sessesisco| | seman 5852000237 330892083 smivesr100] s2veieass| 608675351 s537.50753  saenpaety
General Conditions/Conleactors
QHaP 51.537.205.00] -3263.851.04 $1.273.314.08 97.28% 51,269,284 62 530,626,186 $1.238.650 48 574,300.28 81,201 63).58 <$37.275.51 $108.955.83
Bondfinsurance $135.000.00 3000 $135.000,04 100.80% $115.000.060 50.00 $135.000.00 $0.00 $135,000.60 $0.00 £0.00}
Fohillzation $80.000.00 §0.00 $80.000.00 160.00% 38000000 30.00 $80,000 00 50.00 $84.000.00 50.00 $0.00.
Construction Conkngency $300.660.000 -5104,650 06 5195340 94 0.00% 50.00 50.00 50.00 50,00 50.00 $0.00 $195,340.54
Allowances §154.000.00 -§50.000.00 $:00.000.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 50.9¢ 50.00 $0.60 $0.00 $100.000.00
30.00
.. {Subtotal Generat Conditions, . : . ] o : . ce ) :
3Contingency, Allowanges, RUTEREEIIE RIS BSOS B RS IR BT S SRR SIS RSO I [T sl : RN
oHEP - - ot $2R020500, S185100| | 31753885001 | Sisowl | s1ebazeace] | -saeaeel 1483850480 37430028] 141883308 . 637 278 51] -S40k snis
Total Base Agreement $10,613.000.00 $0.00 $10.618,600.00{ 956.84% £50.004,286.89 $277,78847 $10,282 081.48 $308,462.44 $9,473.386.99] $500,232.07 3544,380.98]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (20f 2)

Amount of Original Contract | $10,618,000.00

Exiras 1o Contract $0.00
Total Contract and Extras| $ 10,618,000.00
Credits to Contract $0.00

Work Completed to Date $10,282,081.46
Total Relained $308,462.44
Net Amount Earned $9.973619.02

Previously Paid $9,473,386.99
Net Amount Due this Payment $500,232.03

Adjusted Total Contract | $10.618,000.00

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting
lien laws

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belicf, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors
(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws

That the Waivers of Lien and submitied herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally,
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivi

ers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or
other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and
material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any pant thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied
after all payments arc made, the Contractor shall refind to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be com pelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

_— M / / day @OW 22015
Notary Public

@) signed by the Presid!n: or Auahorir&i Agent)
My C ission Expires: / 0‘ g t /K

Subscribed and swgrn before me

Printed Name

Frank Mullaghy

Title Project Executive

(jmfm.ﬂn..\“c;* T ARSI Ny ;f\.f?
FFICIAL SEAL g
¢ KRISTINA L ERDMANN ‘
.

3
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS &
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18 g

AR AARSAAATAAAANAARAAAS

Fud

L4



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT C
CONTRACTOR’S WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
State of Illinois
County of Cook
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, PASCHEN/MILHOUSE, JV 11, an Illinois corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. C1560 dated the 21st day of July, 2014, for
the new construction/renovations;

Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation PBC Contract No #C1560 Paschen/Milhouse Job #2458
6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

That the undersigned, for and in consideration of a partial payment of

$500,232.03
Five Hundred Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two and 03/100

on the adjusted contract price of

$10,618,000.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive
and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien under the Statutes of the State of Illinois relating to Mechanics’ Lien,

on account of labor or materials, or both, furnished by the undersigned to the extent of that part of the aforesaid work for
which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to wereunto afﬁxid and these presents to be
a

signed by its Vice President and attested by its Office Manager on this | ¢ y of O \0{( , 2015 pursuant to
authority given by the President of said Corporation.
[ \ ) ]
ATTEST: By: Frank Mullaghy
Title: Project Executive
€ OFFICIALSEAL 3
KRISTIN [ ERDHr 5

V" TATE OF ILLNOIS
|OTARY PUBLIC - STATE LT =200
& N COMMISSION EXPIRES06108/18

AT

W

=l 5;”\’"-
+ PSP
e i





